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Contact persons for assistance with completion of Radiation Safety Form  for Protocols using Nuclear Substances      and 
Radiation Emitting Devices (X-ray) Involving Humans   
	Contact
	Position
	Email / Tel.ext.#

	UOHI Cardiac Dosimetry 
	
	

	Dr. Robert deKemp
	Medical Physicist
	radekemp@ottawaheart.ca                  14275

	Dr. Glenn Wells
	Medical Physicist
	gwells@ottawaheart.ca                       18175

	X-Ray Dosimetry 
	
	

	Mr. Gary Heddon
	QC Technologist Civic / Riverside
	gheddon@toh.on.ca                            16170

	Ms. Brenda Zeran-Joyce
	QC Technologist General
	bzeran-joyce@toh.on.ca                     72697

	Isotope Dosimetry 
	
	

	Mr. Hung Tan
	Senior Radiation Safety Specialist
	hutan@toh.on.ca                                 16838

	Key Contacts Approvals: 
	
	

	OHRSC
	
	

	Dr. Laurent Dinh
	Chair OHRSC
	ldihn@toh.on.ca                                 78528

	Dr. Xuan Pham
	Co-Chair OHRSC
	xpham@toh.on.ca

	RPO
	
	

	Dr. Santanu Chakraborty
	RPO Civic & UOHI
	schakraborty@toh.on.ca                     17019

	Dr. Richard Seppala
	RPO General
	rseppala@toh.on.ca                             78093

	Dr. Lawrence Mendell
	RPO Riverside
	lmendell@toh.on.ca                            82327

	Ms Betty Anne Schwarz
	RPO Delegate
	baschwarz@toh.on.ca                         17522

	RSHP
	
	

	Ms. ClaireCharbonneau 
	Radiation Safety Technical Coordinator
	ccharbonneau@toh.on.ca                   17704

	Ms. Michèle Légaré-Vézina
	Director, Radiation Safety & Health Physics
	radsafety@toh.on.ca                           13559

	OHREB
	
	

	Ms. Mary Ann Laviolette
	Ethics Coordinator OHREB
	mlaviolette@toh.on.ca                        15072

	PERC
	
	

	Dr. Robert deKemp
	PERC Chair
	radekemp@ottawaheart.ca                  14275

	Ms. Linda Garrard
	Manager, Research and Special

Projects & PERC Delegate
	lgarrard@ottawaheart.ca                     14192

	DI
	
	

	Ms. Jaime Adams
	Administrative Ass’t - Diagnostic Imaging
	jaadams@toh.on.ca                             15041


OHREB:

Ottawa Hospital Research Ethics Board
OHRSC:

Ottawa Hospital Radiation Safety Committee  

PERC:

Positron Emitting Radiopharmaceuticals Committee

RPO:

Radiation Protection Officer

RSHP:

Radiation Safety & Health Physics Department
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